REF# PART NUMBER. .
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EWS-3200-0007
EWS-3202-0015
EWS-2811-0086
EWS-3218-0596
EWS-3609-0090
EWS-1210-0415
EWS-3009-0170
EWS-3604-0028
EWS-1802-0192
EWS-1205-0078
EWS-1220-0194
EWS-1210-0669
EWS-3202-0441
EWS-3202-0018
EWS-2811-0084
EWS-1210-0465
EWS-3009-0143
EWS-3604-0063
EWS-1802-0214
EWS-1205-0085
EWS-1210-0473
EWS-0009-0006
EWS-1220-0215
EWS-3202-0279
EWS-1241-0087
EWS-0009-1021
EWS-1210-0223
EWS-1241-0028
EWS-0019-0095
EWS-3609-0088
EWS-1004-0012
EWS-0402-0360
EWS-3019-0011
EWS-1210-0386
EWS-0009-0275
EWS-0438-0137
EWS-3202-0435
EWS-0403-0534
EWS-3605-0152
EWS-2811-0235
EWS-0202-0163
EWS-2812-0129
EWS-2409-0291
EWS-3011-0014
EWS-0205-0048
EWS-0402-0537
EWS-3202-0434
EWS-1210-0056
EWS-1210-0557
EWS-3202-0220
EWS-3625-0062
EWS-0402-0530
EWS-1210-0769
EWS-2404-0218
EWS-3625-0051
EWS-3606-0032
EWS-0001-0532
EWS-3202-0440
EWS-0438-0015
EWS-2812-0064

PARTS BREAKDOWN FOR MODELS: ELl1l, ELl1A

RICE HYDRO INC.

**Serial numbers 55263 & after**

DESCRIPTION. .

CAP

CAP

WASHER

PUMP MANIFOLD
SCREW

O-RING

SUCTION VALVE SEAT
SUCTION VALVE
SUCTION SPRING
SUCTION VALVE CAGE
SUCTION VALVE ASSY KIT
O-RING

SUCTION CAP KIT
CAP

WASHER

O-RING

DELIVERY VALVE SEAT
DELIVERY VALVE
DELIVERY SPRING
DELIVERY VALVE CAGE
O-RING

ANTI-EXTR. RING
DELIVERY VALVE ASSY KIT
DELIVERY CAP
PACKING

PACKING RETAINER
O-RING

PACKING

OIL SEAL

SCREW

CRANKCASE FLANGE
TRANSPARENT COVER
OUTER SEEGER
O-RING

SPACER

BALL BEARING

CAP

PUMP CRANKCASE
SPECIAL SCREW
WASHER

CERAMIC BUSHING
WASHER

PISTON GUIDE
GUDGEON PIN
CONNECTING ROD
PLUG OCVER
BREATHER PLUG
O-RING

O-RING

PLUG

SCREW

CRANKCASE COVER
O-RING

PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

ECCENTRIC SHAFT
DRILLED CAP

BALL BEARING
SPACER
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PARTS BREAKDOWN FOR MODELS: EL1l, ELl1A

PART NUMBER. .

OUTLET HOSES:
HOSE-1/2X8-RH
COUPLERBODY-1/2
COUPLERPLUG-1/2
FITTING-1/2-MPIPE
FITTING-1/2-MPX
HOSE-1/2-2500XFT

MOTORS & PUMPS:
MOTOR-1/2HP-EL1 - L (EL1)

MOTOR-1HP-CFACE (EL1A)
PUMP-PLGR-3/5 (EL1/1A)

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS:
HOSESWIVEL-1/2
HOSESCREEN&WASHER
BALLVALVE-1/2
VALVE-RELIEF-500PSI

BLUE SPRING 50-500 PSI

GAUGE-600
KING-EL1A

LABEL-KIT-EL

KITS:

EWS-5025-0075
EWS-5019-0799
EWS-2409-0347

EWS-5019-0800

RICE HYDRO INC.

**Serial numbers 55263 & after**

DESCRIPTION. .

8' FOOT OUTLET HOSE - STANDARD
FEMALE PUMP OUTLET - HOSE

MALE PUMP OUTLET - PIPING
FITTING FOR HOSE - RIGID
FITTING FOR HOSE - SWIVEL
SPECIFY LENGTH OF HOSE

1/2HP 110/220V 1 PHASE 60HZ
1HP 110/220vV 1 PHASE 50/60HZ
TRIPLEX PLUNGER PUMP

HOSE SWIVEL INLET
INLET HOSE SCREEN
OUTLET BALLVALVE

PRESSURE REGULATOR

0-600 PSI LIQUID GAUGE
SHIPPING BOX

INSTRUCTION AND CAUTION STICKERS

COMPLETE VALVE KIT
WATER SEAL KIT
PISTON KIT

OIL SEAL KIT
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Pompe - Pumps
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